506519050 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6565825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UDAI BANERJI	02/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	100 NEW BRIDGE STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	ECFV 6JA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16810160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07588.0217-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA A. GEBHARDTSBAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela A. Gebhardtsbauer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506519050 REEL: 055372 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention entitled:

PLATINUM-RESISTANT CANCER TREATMENT

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
16/810,160	US	March 5, 2020
16/613,912	US	November 15, 2019
PCT/IB2018/053428	PCT	May 16, 2018
62/513,627	US	June 1, 2017
1707864.3	GB	May 16, 2017

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited, a corporation of Great Britain whose post office address is 100 New Bridge Street, London, ECFV 6JA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, or continuations-in-part that disclose the invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s), including any reissues thereof;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) I		
partary		
Signature		
Udai BANERJI		
Print Name		
Execution Date 23 rd Feb 2021		

RECORDED: 02/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 055372 FRAME: 0321